
POLICE DEPARTMENT
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE

DANIEL T, KELLER
CHIEF OF POLICE

June 21, 2021

Rik Kowall
White Lake Township Supervisor
7525 Highland Road
White Lake, MI 48383

SUBJECT: LIVESCAN AND PICTURELINK EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

On June 16th/ 2021, Larry Adams from the CLEMIS Applications Support Unit
at CLEMIS contacted the White Lake Township Police Dept. in reference to our
Livescan and Picturelink computers. He advised that as of December 31st/ 2021,
our current operating equipment will no longer be serviced or operational. While
we do own those two pieces of equipment/ the connectivity to AFIS and the
mugshot databases is 100% controlled by CLEMIS. This means that if we want to
continue our ability to photograph prisoners and conduct fingerprinting on both
prisoners and civilians, we will have to purchase the new/ supported equipment.
Due to the nature of our arrangement with CLEMIS/ we have no options to
purchase this equipment and have it maintained by another vendor. Booking
photographs and fingerprinting is a mission critical aspect of our law enforcement
function at White Lake. The quote for the equipment is as follows/ and is the
standard government contract pricing that CLEMIS was able to procure through
both vendors:

PICTURE LINK

Optiplex 5080 Tower - $877.22
Dell 19" PS1917S Monitor - $131.33
The quoted NVIDEA Graphics card is not for this computer and not purchased

o Total Cost - $1/008.55

LIVESCAN

TPE-5600-ED-TS Adjustable Cabinet 10 Print with Palm - $16/712.00
o Total Cost- $16/712.00

7525 Highland Road, Phone: (248)698-1042 Detective Bureau: (248) 698-4404
White Lake, Michigan 48383 Fax: (248)698-4051 Records Bureau: (248) 698-3353
wwv.whitelakepolice.com Toll Free: (877) 698-4401 Administration: (248) 698-1042



TOTAL PROJECT COST

$17/720.55

This cost is an all-in cost. We would order the PictureLink computer directly
from Dell. Upon shipment to the police station/ CLEMIS would respond/ image the
new computer and install ail operating peripherals. They would also service the
computer as they do now.

The LiveScan system would be purchased from the vendor through CLEMIS.
The system would be delivered by the vendor and installed by the vendor. Upon
completion of installation, CLEMIS would takeover routine maintenance/ just as
they have in the past, The maintenance cost for LiveScan is included in our yearly
CLEMIS maintenance agreement. Due to the new equipment/ our maintenance
contract will actually be decreasing from approximately $3/300.00 per year to
$2/800.00 per year.

These upgrades are a necessity to keep our booking operations running. I
propose that the project be funded through the use of drug forfeiture money.
There is currently more than an adequate amount surplus in drug forfeiture to
cover the entire cost of this equipment upgrade. Once upgraded/ we can expect a
ten (10) to twelve (12) year life expectancy out of these systems. Our current
systems were installed in 2007. The LiveScan did receive a slight upgrade in 2014
but it was not a complete overhaul. Please see the attached quotes for quoted
project numbers.

Sincerely/

~zr^-lT. i/<7C

Daniel T. Keller
Chief of Police

DTK:jeh



AppendixA- Pricing

Table 1 CLEMIS SITE Pricing - Adjustable Height Cabinet Tenprint & Palm

TPE-5600-

ED-TS
Product

Oakland County-CLEMIS SITE System

Configuration and Pricing Options

Adjustable
Height
Cabinet
Tenprint &
Palm

Units Qty

TPE-5600-ED-TS

TouchPrint 5600 SOOppi standard definition palm,
slap, and roll live scan booking system. Includes:

TP-5300 scanner, Touch Screen Monitor, UPS,

TouchPrintTM Enterprise application software
with siap to roll matching, and PC running
Windows in a ruggedized stand-alone cabinet with

24" deck. 1 year 9/5 On-Site warranty included.

TPE-CSTO-M1001
MICHIGAN TOUCH PRINT ENTERPRISE
CUSTOMIZATION.SUP PORTED TOT'S
=CRMBLD=CAR, CRIMCOURT=CAR, MAP
TRANSMISSION METHOD = NATMS AND MIST FILE
OUTPUT TO LOCAL DRIVE, RETURN MESSAGES =
NATMS REUTRN MESSAGES IF RETURN MESSAGES
ARE USE
TPE-COMX-FTP-SSH

Touch Print Enterprsie Fingerprint Record

Transmission via FTP over SSH (SFTP). This
software provides secure FTP Communication

using SSH (Secure SHell)
TPE-CSTO-MIPALM
Michigan Touch Print Enterprise customization for

palm capture on palm live scan systems. Must be

quoted with the corresponding jurisdiction
specific ten-print customization

TP-fAT-lDAY

INSTALLATION AND TRAINING; ONE DAY:
STANDARD ONE DAY ON-SITE INSTALLATION AND
TRAINING SERVICE. INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND
TRAINING TO BE COMPLETED IN ONE BUSINESS
DAY, TRAINING FOR OPERATORS (UP TO 6
PEOPLE) AND FOR SYSTEM MANAGERS (UP TO 4
PEOPLE). Recommended for all 10-print live scan

systems SERIES LIVESCAN SYSTEMS. INCLUDES
TRAVEL AND ALL REIATED EXPENSES.

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

Subtotal
Selling

Price
$16,712.00

Total for Extended Quantity System Configuration $16,712.00



D<?LLTechnologies

A quote for your consideration.

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your purchase
decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we've created to help you with your

purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your
Premier page, or, if you do not have Premier, use this Quote to Order.

Quote No.

Total
Customer #
PO Number
Quoted On
Expires by
Deal ID

3000082722772.1
$1,159.02
81698584
TB1197661
Apr.07, 2021
May. 07. 2021
14451693

Sales Rep
Phone
Email
Billing To

Megan Bolen
(800)456-3355.6180444
Megan_Bolen@Deli.com
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
OAKLAND COUNTY INFORMATION
TCH
2100 PONTIAC LAKE RD 4TH FL
BLDG41W
WATERFORD, Ml 48328-0403

Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order.
Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards,
Megan Bolen

Shipping Group

Shipping To

JUSTIN TRYLES
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
1200 N TELEGRAPH RD
BLDG 49W - DEPT 421 CLEMIS
PONTIAC, Ml 48341-0421
(248)431-1157

Shipping Method

Standard Delivery

Product

NVIDIA Quadro P620, 2GB, 4 mDP, FH (Precision
(Customer KIT)

OptiPlex 5080 Tower

Del] 19 Monitor-P1917S

Unit Price

$150.47

$877.22

$131.33

Quantity

1

1

1

Subtotal

$150.47

$877.22

$131.33

Page 1 [)e\\ MarkotttKj I.P. U.S. only. Uel! Marketinc] I.P. iy locdtod at Ono ()Rtl Way, M;)il Sto[) 8129, Round Rock, TX 78G8?;



Subtotaf:
Shipping:

Non-Taxable Amount:
Taxable Amount:

Estimated Tax:

$1,159.02
$0.00

$1,159.02
$0.00
$0.00

Total: $1,159,02

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for
details,

Page 2 Del! Mnrkctiny LP. LJ.S. only. Deitl M?ir!<otin(j LP. iy loccitoc! nt Ono DollV'/ay, Mnil Slop 81^9. l^onnd f';ock, '1X78602



Shipping Group Details

Shipping To

JUSTIN TRYLES
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
1200 N TELEGRAPH RD
BLDG 49W" DEPT 421 CLEMIS
PONTIAC, Ml 48341-0421
(248)431-1157

Shipping Method

Standard Delivery

NVIDIA Quadra P620, 2GB, 4 mDP, FH (Precision )(Customer KIT)
Estimated deliver/ if purchased today:
Apr. 15, 2021
Contract #0000000181093
Customer Agreement # MHEC-0701201 5

Description

NVIDIA Quadra P620, 2GB, 4 mDP, FH (Precision )(Customer KIT)

OptiPlex 5080 Tower
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 26, 2021
Contract #0000000181093
Customer Agreement # MHEC-07012015

Description

OptiPlex 5080 Tower XCTO

10th Generation Intel Core i7-10700 (8-Core, 16MB Cache, 2.9GHz to
4.8GHz, 65W)

Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish

No Microsoft Office License Included - 30 day Trial Offer Only

16GB (2x8GB) DDR4 non-ECC Memory

(Vl.2 256GB PCIe NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive

M2X3.5 Screw for SSDVDDPE

No Additional Hard Drive

Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex

OptiPlex 5080 Tower with D10 260W up to 85% efficient Power Supply
(80Plus Bronze)

No Optical Disk Drive

CMS Software not included

No Media Card Reader

System Power Cord (PhilipineH'H/US)

Chassis Intrusion Switch - Tower

No Wireless LAN Card

No Wireless Driver

No Additional Cable Requested

No PCie add-in card

Del! KB216 Wired Keyboard English

Dell Optical Mouse-MS116 (Black)

Quantity

$150.47 1

Subtotal

$150.47

SKU

490-BEQV

Unit Price

$877.22

Quantity

1

Quantity

1

Subtotal

Subtotal

$877.22

SKU

210-AVOU

338-BVCD

619-AHKN

658-BCSB

370-AFLD

400-BEUS

773-BBBC

401-AANH

490-BBFG

329-BEVB

429-ABKG

632-BBBJ

379-BBHM

450-AAOJ

461 -AAHP

555-BBFO

340-AFMQ

379-BBCY

492-BBFF

580-ADJC

570-ABIE

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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No Cable Cover 325-BCZQ

SupportAssist 525-BBCL

Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client 640-BBLW

Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell Recommended BIOS, 658-B8MR
Drivers, Firmware and Apps)

Waves Maxx Audio 658-BBRB

Dell SupportAssist OS Recovery Tool 658-BEOK

Dell Optimizer 658-BEQP

ENERGY STAR Qualified 387-BBLW

EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver) 379-BDTO

Dell Watchdog Timer 379-BDWG

Quick Setup Guide 5080 Tower 340-CPQI

Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled) 329-BBJL

Shipping Material for MT (DAO) 340-CQZG

Shipping Label for DAO,BR2 389-BBUU

No CompuTrace 461-AABF

No Hard Drive Bracket, Dell OptiPlex 575-BBKX

Regulatory Label for OptiPlex 5080 MT 260W, DAO 389-DVUC

No Intel Responsive 551-BBBJ

Desktop BTO Standard shipment 800-BBIO

Custom Configuration 817-BBBB

No Additional Add in Cards 382-BBHX

No Additional Video Ports 492-BCKH

Intel Standard Manageability (ISM) 631-ACOK

No Dell Backup and Recovery software 637-AAAM

No Optane 400-BFPO

Speaker for Tower and SFF 520-AARD

No External ODD 429-ABGY

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Sen/ice 804-9043

Onsite/ln-Home Service After Remote Diagnosis 5 Years 804-9047

Dell 19 Monitor-P1917S
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 15, 2021
Contract #0000000181093
Customer Agreement # MHEC-07012015

Description SKU

Dell 19S Monitor- P1917S 210-A1U

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty 814-9381

Advanced Exchange Service, 3 Years 814-9382

$131.33

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Quantity

1

Subtotal

$131.33

Unit Price Quantity

1

1

1

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Estimated Tax:

Total:

Subtotal

$1,159.02
$0.00
$0.00

$1,159.02
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Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the entity
issuing this Quote ("Supplier") and the entity to whom this Quote was issued ("Customer"). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is valid for
thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is subject to
change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or freight charges
listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges will be applied if
Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax exemption
certificate to TaxJ3epartment@deil.com or ARSaiesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate wrilien agreement between Customer or Customer's affiliate and Supplier or a
Supplier's affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to the products and/or sen/ices in Ihis Quote or, to the extent there is no such
agreement, to the applicable set of Dell's Terms of Sale (available at www.dell.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-Sen/ice

offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms referenced herein
(collectively, the "Governing Terms"). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this Quote. The Governing
Terms apply to the exclusion of al! terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer's use of any Supplier software is subject to the license terms
accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on v/ww.Defl.com/eula. Descriptions and
terms for Supptier-branded standard seryices are stated at www.dell.com/sen/icecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at
vv\vw,d el [emc, co m/en - u s/c us torn e r-se rvi ce s/p rod u ct-wa rra nty-a nd-s ervice-d e script ions. him

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer's use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that
accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to addilional, specific
terms stated on www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms ("Offer Specific Terms").

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution,
Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, sen/ices terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the end-user
and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from Supplier.

In case of Financing only: If Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement ("Financing Agreement") for the products and/orsen/ices
on this Quote wilh Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier ("FS"), Customer may issue its purchase order to
Supplier or to FS. If issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a Financing Agreement
with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing Agreement, Customer's use
(and Customer's resale of and the end-user's use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable governing agreement between
Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS nolJfies Supplier after shipment that
Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into such Financing Agreement within 120
days after shipment by Supplier. Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly to Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government; or (c)
maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classifled spaces. Customer further represents that this transaction does
not require Supplier's compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology standard applicable to a U.S. Government procuremenl.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer's invoice. Supplier encourages
customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request.

ADell Business Credit (DBC):
OFFER VARIES BY CREDITWORTHINESS AS DETERMINED BY LENDER. Offered by WebBank to Small and Medium Business customers
with approved credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. Minimum monthly payments are the greater of $15 or 3% of account
balance. Dell Business Credit is not offered to government or public entities, or business entities located and organized outside of the United
States.
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