

POLICE DEPARTMENT

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE

DANIEL T. KELLER CHIEF OF POLICE

June 21, 2021

Rik Kowall White Lake Township Supervisor 7525 Highland Road White Lake, MI 48383

SUBJECT: LIVESCAN AND PICTURELINK EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

On June 16th, 2021, Larry Adams from the CLEMIS Applications Support Unit at CLEMIS contacted the White Lake Township Police Dept. in reference to our Livescan and Picturelink computers. He advised that as of December 31st, 2021, our current operating equipment will no longer be serviced or operational. While we do own those two pieces of equipment, the connectivity to AFIS and the mugshot databases is 100% controlled by CLEMIS. This means that if we want to continue our ability to photograph prisoners and conduct fingerprinting on both prisoners and civilians, we will have to purchase the new, supported equipment. Due to the nature of our arrangement with CLEMIS, we have no options to purchase this equipment and have it maintained by another vendor. Booking photographs and fingerprinting is a mission critical aspect of our law enforcement function at White Lake. The quote for the equipment is as follows, and is the standard government contract pricing that CLEMIS was able to procure through both vendors:

PICTURE LINK

- Optiplex 5080 Tower \$877.22
- Dell 19" PS1917S Monitor \$131.33
- The quoted NVIDEA Graphics card is not for this computer and not purchased
 o Total Cost \$1,008.55

LIVESCAN

TPE-5600-ED-TS Adjustable Cabinet 10 Print with Palm - \$16,712.00
 o Total Cost - \$16,712.00

7525 Highland Road, White Lake, Michigan 48383 www.whitelakepolice.com Phone: (248)698-1042 Fax: (248)698-4051 Toll Free: (877) 698-4401 Detective Bureau: (248) 698-4404 Records Bureau: (248) 698-3353 Administration: (248) 698-1042

TOTAL PROJECT COST

- \$17,720.55

This cost is an all-in cost. We would order the PictureLink computer directly from Dell. Upon shipment to the police station, CLEMIS would respond, image the new computer and install all operating peripherals. They would also service the computer as they do now.

The LiveScan system would be purchased from the vendor through CLEMIS. The system would be delivered by the vendor and installed by the vendor. Upon completion of installation, CLEMIS would takeover routine maintenance, just as they have in the past. The maintenance cost for LiveScan is included in our yearly CLEMIS maintenance agreement. Due to the new equipment, our maintenance contract will actually be decreasing from approximately \$3,300.00 per year to \$2,800.00 per year.

These upgrades are a necessity to keep our booking operations running. I propose that the project be funded through the use of drug forfeiture money. There is currently more than an adequate amount surplus in drug forfeiture to cover the entire cost of this equipment upgrade. Once upgraded, we can expect a ten (10) to twelve (12) year life expectancy out of these systems. Our current systems were installed in 2007. The LiveScan did receive a slight upgrade in 2014 but it was not a complete overhaul. Please see the attached quotes for quoted project numbers.

Sincerely, DalT.K

Daniel T. Keller Chief of Police

DTK: jeh

Appendix A – Pricing

Table 1 CLEMIS SITE Pricing - Adjustable Height Cabinet Tenprint & Palm

	Oakland Coun	ty - CLEMIS SITE System	
	Configuration	and Pricing Options	
TPE-5600- ED-TS	Adjustable Height Cabinet Tenprint & Palm		
Product		Units Qty	
slap, and roll live scar TP-5300 scanner, Tou TouchPrintTM Enterp with slap to roll matc Windows in a rugged	ppi standard definition palm, n booking system. Includes: ich Screen Monitor, UPS, irise application software hing, and PC running ized stand-alone cabinet with On-Site warranty included.	EACH 1	
TPE-CSTX-MI001 MICHIGAN TOUCH PF CUSTOMIZATION.SUF =CRMBLD=CAR, CRIM TRANSMISSION METI OUTPUT TO LOCAL D	RINT ENTERPRISE PPORTED TOT'S	EACH 1	
TPE-COMX-FTP-SSH Touch Print Enterprsi Transmission via FTP	over SSH (SFTP). This cure FTP Communication	EACH 1	
TPE-CSTX-MIPALM Michigan Touch Print palm capture on paln	Enterprise customization for h live scan systems. Must be esponding jurisdiction	EACH 1	
TP-IAT-1DAY INSTALLATION AND T STANDARD ONE DAY TRAINING SERVICE. IN TRAINING TO BE COM DAY. TRAINING FOR C PEOPLE) AND FOR SY PEOPLE). Recommen	RAINING; ONE DAY: ON-SITE INSTALLATION AND NCLUDES INSTALLATION AND IPLETED IN ONE BUSINESS OPERATORS (UP TO 6 STEM MANAGERS (UP TO 4 ded for all 10-print live scan CAN SYSTEMS. INCLUDES	EACH 1	
		Subtotal Selling Price	\$16,712.00
		Total for Extended Quantity System Configuration	\$16,712.00

DCLTechnologies

A quote for your consideration.

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your purchase decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we've created to help you with your purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your **Premier page**, or, if you do not have Premier, use this **Quote to Order**.

Quote No.

Total Customer # PO Number Quoted On Expires by Deal ID 3000082722772.1 \$1,159.02 81698584 TB1197661 Apr. 07, 2021 May. 07, 2021 14451693 Sales Rep Phone Email **Billing To** Megan Bolen (800) 456-3355, 6180444 Megan_Bolen@Dell.com ACCOUNTS PAYABLE OAKLAND COUNTY INFORMATION TCH 2100 PONTIAC LAKE RD 4TH FL BLDG 41W WATERFORD, MI 48328-0403

Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order. Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards, Megan Bolen

Shipping Group

Shipping To	Shipping Method	
JUSTIN TRYLES OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN 1200 N TELEGRAPH RD BLDG 49W - DEPT 421 CLEMIS PONTIAC, MI 48341-0421 (248) 431-1157	Standard Delivery	
Product	Unit Price Quantity Subtotal	

Product	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
NVIDIA Quadro P620, 2GB, 4 mDP, FH (Precision) (Customer KIT)	\$150.47	1	\$150.47
OptiPlex 5080 Tower	\$877.22	1	\$877.22
Dell 19 Monitor - P1917S	\$131.33	1	\$131.33

Total:	\$1,159.02
Estimated Tax:	\$0.00
Taxable Amount:	\$0.00
Non-Taxable Amount:	\$1,159.02
Shipping:	\$0.00
Subtotal:	\$1,159.02

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for details.

Shipping Group Details

Shipping ToShipping MethodJUSTIN TRYLESStandard DeliveryOAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGANStandard Delivery1200 N TELEGRAPH RDBLDG 49W - DEPT 421 CLEMISPONTIAC, MI 48341-0421(248) 431-1157				
NVIDIA Quadro P620, 2GB, 4 mDP, FH (Precision)(Cust Estimated delivery if purchased today: Apr. 15, 2021 Contract # C000000181093 Customer Agreement # MHEC-07012015	omer KIT)	\$150.47	Quantity 1	Subtotal \$150.47
Description	SKU	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
NVIDIA Quadro P620, 2GB, 4 mDP, FH (Precision)(Customer KIT)	490-BEQV	-	1	-
OptiPlex 5080 Tower Estimated delivery if purchased today: Apr. 26, 2021 Contract # C000000181093		\$877.22	Quantity 1	Subtotal \$877.22
Customer Agreement # MHEC-07012015				
Description	SKU	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
OptiPlex 5080 Tower XCTO	210-AVOU	-	1	-
10th Generation Intel Core i7-10700 (8-Core, 16MB Cache, 2.9GHz to 4.8GHz, 65W)	338-BVCD	-	1	-
Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish	619-AHKN	-	1	-
No Microsoft Office License Included – 30 day Trial Offer Only	658-BCSB	-	1	-
16GB (2x8GB) DDR4 non-ECC Memory	370-AFLD	-	1	·
M.2 256GB PCIe NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive	400-BEUS	-	1	-
M2X3.5 Screw for SSD/DDPE	773-BBBC	-	1	-
No Additional Hard Drive	401-AANH	-	1	-
Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex	490-BBFG		1	-
OptiPlex 5080 Tower with D10 260W up to 85% efficient Power Supply (80Plus Bronze)	329-BEVB	-	1	-
No Optical Disk Drive	429-ABKG	-	1	-
CMS Software not included	632-BBBJ	-	1	-
No Media Card Reader	379-BBHM	-	1	-
System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US)	450-AAOJ	-	1	-
Chassis Intrusion Switch - Tower	461-AAHP	-	1	-
No Wireless LAN Card	555-BBFO		1	-
No Wireless Driver	340-AFMQ	-	1	-
No Additional Cable Requested	379-BBCY	-	1	-
No PCIe add-in card	492-BBFF	-	1	
Dell KB216 Wired Keyboard English	580-ADJC	-	1	-
Dell Optical Mouse - MS116 (Black)	570-ABIE	-	1	-

	Estin	Subtotal: Shipping: nated Tax:	\$1,159.02 \$0.00 \$0.00
814-9382	-	1	=
814-9381	-	1	-
210-AllJ	-	1	-
SKU	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
	\$131.33	1	\$131.33
004-9047	-		- Subtotal
	-		-
	-		-
	-	1	-
400-BFPO	-	1	-
	-	1	-
631-ACOK	-	1	-
492-BCKH	-	1	-
382-BBHX	-	1	-
817-BBBB	-	1	
800-BBIO	-	1	
551-BBBJ	-	1	
389-DVUC	-	1	9
575-BBKX	-	1	
461-AABF	-	1	
389-BBUU	-	1	
340-CQZG	-	1	
329-BBJL	-	1	
340-CPQI	-	1	
379-BDWG	-	1	
379-BDTO	-	1	
387-BBLW	-	1	
658-BEQP	-	1	
658-BEOK	-	1	
658-BBRB	-	1	
ended BIOS, 658-BBMR	-	1	
640-BBLW	-	1	
525-BBCL	-	1	
325-BCZQ	.	1	
	hended BIOS, 640-BBLW 658-BBMR 658-BEQK 658-BEQP 387-BBLW 379-BDTO 379-BDWG 340-CPQI 329-BBJL 340-CQZG 389-BBUU 461-AABF 575-BBKX 389-DVUC 551-BBBJ 800-BBIO 817-BBBB 382-BBHX 492-BCKH 631-ACOK 637-AAAM 400-BFPO 520-ARD 429-ABGY 804-9043 804-9043	525-BBCL - 640-BBLW - 658-BBRB - 658-BBRB - 658-BEQP - 658-BEQP - 387-BBLW - 379-BDTO - 379-BDWG - 379-BDWG - 379-BDWG - 379-BDWG - 340-CPQI - 389-BBUU - 389-BBUU - 389-BBUU - 389-BBUU - 389-BBUU - 389-BBUU - 389-DVUC - 389-DVUC - 389-BBVU - 389-BBU - 631-ACOK - 631-ACOK - 631-ACOK - 637-AAAM - 400-BFPO - 520-AARD - 429-ABGY - 804-9047 - \$131.33 -	525-BBCL - 1 640-BBLW - 1 658-BBRR - 1 658-BBRB - 1 658-BBRB - 1 658-BEQP - 1 379-BDWG - 1 379-BDWG - 1 379-BDWG - 1 379-BDWG - 1 340-CPQI - 1 340-CPQI - 1 340-CPQG - 1 340-CPQG - 1 389-BBUU - 1 389-BBUU - 1 389-BVUC - 1 551-BBBJ - 1 800-BBIO - 1 180-BBIO - 1 180-BBIO - 1 180-BBIO - 1 180-BBIO - 1 180-BCKH - 1 190-BFPO - 1 1804-9043 - 1 1804-9043

Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the entity issuing this Quote ("Supplier") and the entity to whom this Quote was issued ("Customer"). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax exemption certificate to Tax Department@dell.com or ARSalesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customer's affiliate and Supplier or a Supplier's affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such agreement, to the applicable set of Dell's Terms of Sale (available at www.dell.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms referenced herein (collectively, the "Governing Terms"). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this Quote. The Governing Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions : Customer's use of any Supplier software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on www.Dell.com/eula. Descriptions and terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at www.dellemc.com/eula.com/e

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer's use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional, specific terms stated on www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms ("Offer Specific Terms").

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution, Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the end-user and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from Supplier.

In case of Financing only: If Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement ("Financing Agreement") for the products and/or services on this Quote with Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier ("FS"), Customer may issue its purchase order to Supplier or to FS. If issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing Agreement, Customer's use (and Customer's resale of and the end-user's use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable governing agreement between Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS notifies Supplier after shipment that Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into such Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplier, Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly to Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government; or (c) maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this transaction does not require Supplier's compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology standard applicable to a U.S. Government procurement.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer's invoice. Supplier encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request.

^Dell Business Credit (DBC):

OFFER VARIES BY CREDITWORTHINESS AS DETERMINED BY LENDER. Offered by WebBank to Small and Medium Business customers with approved credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. Minimum monthly payments are the greater of \$15 or 3% of account balance. Dell Business Credit is not offered to government or public entities, or business entities located and organized outside of the United States.